TABLE OF CONTENTS

Allen’s Chapel Missionary Baptist Church
Ashland Road Baptist Church

Bethel United Methodist Church
Bethesda Presbyterian Church

Beulah Baptist Church

Blanch Baptist Church

Camp Springs United Methodist Church
Community Baptist Church

Concord Christian Church

Connally United Methodist Church
Ebenezer Missionary Baptist Church
First Baptist Church of Yanceyville
Gatewood Baptist Church

God’s Blessing Center Church

Grier's Presbyterian Church

Gwynn’s Chapel Baptist Church

Hamer Missionary Baptist Church

High Rock Baptist Church

High Street Baptist Church

Kerr's Chapel Baptist Church

Kimes Chapel Missionary Baptist Church
Lea Bethel Baptist Church

Leasburg Methodist Church

Lebanon Christian United Church of Christ
Locust Hill United Methodist Church
Milton Baptist Church

Milton Presbyterian Church

Milton United Methodist Church

Moon Creek Church

New Haven Baptist Church

New Hope United Methodist Church



New Zion Baptist Church

Oak Level A.M.E. Church

Old Lea Bethel Baptist Church

Pelham United Methodist Church
Pleasant Grove Presbyterian Church
Prospect Hill Primitive Baptist Church
Prospect United Methodist Church
Providence Missionary Baptist Church
Purley United Methodist Church

Red Hill Missionary Baptist Church

Red House Presbyterian Church

River Zion Baptist Church

Saint Luke’s Episcopal Church
Sassafras Grove Baptist Church
Semora Baptist Church

Semora United Methodist Church

Shady Grove United Methodist Church
Shady Oak Baptist Church

Sheldon Baptist Church

Shiloh Baptist Church

The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints, Caswell County
Trinity Baptist Church

Union United Methodist Church

Warm Heart Fellowship

Warren's Chapel Baptist Church
Yanceyville Presbyterian Church
Yanceyville United Methodist Church
List of churches that did not submit a history

68
69
70
72
75
78

79

80
82
84
86
89
91
92
94
96
100
101
103
104
107
109
111
113
115
118
120
123



In order for this to be a true History of the Churches in Caswell County, we thought it
only fitting that we list the ones that did not submit a history.

Alired Memorial Baptist Church
Baynes Baptist Church

Berea Christian Church

Bethel United Church of Christ
Beulah Baptist Church

Bible Way Holiness Church
Blackwell Baptist Church
Brown’s Chapel Baptist Church
Burton’s Chapel Baptist Church
Bush Arbor Primitive Baptist Church
Cedar Grove Missionary Baptist
Corbett Memorial Baptist Church
Deliverance Outreach Center
Faith Baptist Church

Graves Chapel Baptist Church
Hebron United Methodist Church
Jones Cross Roads Baptist Church
Lively Stones Baptist Church
Macedonia AME Church
Martin’'s Chapel Baptist Church
Mineral Springs Baptist Church
Mount Herman Baptist Church
Mount Olive AME Church

Mount Olive Baptist Church

New Ephesus Baptist Church

New Hope Baptist Church

Oakview Presbyterian Church

Olive Hill Baptist Church

Park Springs Pentecostal Holiness Church
Pleasant Grove Primitive Baptist Church
Pleasant View Assembly of God
Providence Baptist Church

Refuge Temple of Deliverance

River Bend Pentecostal Holiness Church
Shady Grove Baptist Church

Smith Chapel Baptist Church

St. James Baptist Church

Stoney Creek AME Church

Sweet Gum Grove Baptist Church
Trinity Baptist Church

True Gospel Baptist Church

Waterway Holiness Church

Welcome Baptist Church

Yanceyville Missionary Baptist Church
Zion Level Baptist Church

We would like to apologize in advance if there is any church that was not included.

123



