TABLE OF CONTENTS

Allen's Chapel Missionary Baptist Church	5
Ashland Road Baptist Church	7
Bethel United Methodist Church	8
Bethesda Presbyterian Church	11
Beulah Baptist Church	13
Blanch Baptist Church	15
Camp Springs United Methodist Church	17
Community Baptist Church	19
Concord Christian Church	21
Connally United Methodist Church	23
Ebenezer Missionary Baptist Church	26
First Baptist Church of Yanceyville	27
Gatewood Baptist Church	29
God's Blessing Center Church	31
Grier's Presbyterian Church	32
Gwynn's Chapel Baptist Church	37
Hamer Missionary Baptist Church	38
High Rock Baptist Church	40
High Street Baptist Church	42
Kerr's Chapel Baptist Church	44
Kimes Chapel Missionary Baptist Church	46
Lea Bethel Baptist Church	47
Leasburg Methodist Church	50
Lebanon Christian United Church of Christ	54
Locust Hill United Methodist Church	56
Milton Baptist Church	57
Milton Presbyterian Church	59
Milton United Methodist Church	61
Moon Creek Church	62
New Haven Baptist Church	63
New Hope United Methodist Church	65

New Zion Baptist Church	68
Oak Level A.M.E. Church	69
Old Lea Bethel Baptist Church	70
Pelham United Methodist Church	72
Pleasant Grove Presbyterian Church	75
Prospect Hill Primitive Baptist Church	78
Prospect United Methodist Church	. 79
Providence Missionary Baptist Church	80
Purley United Methodist Church	82
Red Hill Missionary Baptist Church	84
Red House Presbyterian Church	86
River Zion Baptist Church	89
Saint Luke's Episcopal Church	91
Sassafras Grove Baptist Church	92
Semora Baptist Church	94
Semora United Methodist Church	96
Shady Grove United Methodist Church	100
Shady Oak Baptist Church	101
Sheldon Baptist Church	103
Shiloh Baptist Church	104
The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints, Caswell County	107
Trinity Baptist Church	109
Union United Methodist Church	111
Warm Heart Fellowship	113
Warren's Chapel Baptist Church	115
Yanceyville Presbyterian Church	118
Yanceyville United Methodist Church	120
List of churches that did not submit a history	123

In order for this to be a true History of the Churches in Caswell County, we thought it only fitting that we list the ones that did not submit a history.

Allred Memorial Baptist Church Mount Olive Baptist Church

Baynes Baptist Church New Ephesus Baptist Church

Berea Christian Church New Hope Baptist Church

Bethel United Church of Christ Oakview Presbyterian Church

Beulah Baptist Church Olive Hill Baptist Church

Bible Way Holiness Church Park Springs Pentecostal Holiness Church

Blackwell Baptist Church Pleasant Grove Primitive Baptist Church

Brown's Chapel Baptist Church Pleasant View Assembly of God

Burton's Chapel Baptist Church Providence Baptist Church

Bush Arbor Primitive Baptist Church Refuge Temple of Deliverance

Cedar Grove Missionary Baptist River Bend Pentecostal Holiness Church

Corbett Memorial Baptist Church Shady Grove Baptist Church

Deliverance Outreach Center Smith Chapel Baptist Church

Faith Baptist Church St. James Baptist Church

Graves Chapel Baptist Church Stoney Creek AME Church

Hebron United Methodist Church Sweet Gum Grove Baptist Church

Jones Cross Roads Baptist Church Trinity Baptist Church

Lively Stones Baptist Church True Gospel Baptist Church

Macedonia AME Church Waterway Holiness Church

Martin's Chapel Baptist Church Welcome Baptist Church

Mineral Springs Baptist Church Yanceyville Missionary Baptist Church

Mount Herman Baptist Church Zion Level Baptist Church

Mount Olive AME Church

We would like to apologize in advance if there is any church that was not included.